PNTL# /25573 UL

TRUST DEED

- 24 TT6 778

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 30th day of October AD. 1978

by and between ~MICHAEL R. MORRIS and IRENE MORRIS, husband and wife

of the Village of Winnetka in the County of (Cook .

and State of TIllinois (hereinafter, “Mortgagor”), and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,
a national banking association organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The United States of America,
and doing business and having its principal office in the City of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois, as Trustee

(hereinafter, “Trustee”), WITNESSETH: -
THAT, WHEREAS, MORTGAGOR is justly indebted to the legal holder or holders of the Promissory Instalment

Note hereinafier described in the Principal Sum of
e 2m m m rm  m m me me mem oD0OMATS ($100,000.06 ),

T
ey’ Jegclgg b?%lr\g) cReIr:tIa)in r(c))lri"usséé\g)]? Txés;\tlzgmle\ln(t) /I\;Bgeu (the identity of which is evidenced by the certificate thereon of
ir-tet), bearing even date herewith made payable to bearer and delivered, which Instalment Note (hereinafter, the

“Nate”), bears interest from date of disbursement until maturity at the rate therein set forth, and which principal and

interest s pryable as follows:

Interest o/ ly ¢ue January 6, 1979 , thereafter the sum of $ 864.22 due and payable on the
h Zay of each and every month to and including Jﬂuar,;y B 2?0? , if not sooner paid;

cach of sa:? inonthly payments of $354. 22 shall be applied first im’paymbnt of inferest at the rate specified in said Note,

payable monthly on #’ic halance of said principal sum remaining from time to m?c unpaid and second on account of said principal sum,

said principal insta menf; be-ring interest after maturity at the rate of 9-3/ 4 per centum per annum, and all of said

principal and intere:t <.yr 'uts being payable in lawful money of The United States, at such banking house in Chicago, Iilinois, as the

legal holder(s) of the N-.e may in writing appoint, and until such appointment at the office of The First National Bank of Chicago, in
the City of Chicago and State o© "''inois; in and by which Note, it is agreed that the principal sum thereof, together with accrued interest
thereon, in case of default as ‘rovia d in this Trust Deed, may at any time without notice, become at once due and payable at the place of
payment in said Note specifie |, at th. election, as in this Trust Deed provided, of Trustee or of the holder(s) of the Note.

NOW, THEREFORE, M rtgagor for the purpose of securing the payment of the Note and the performance of the Mortgagor’s
agreements herein contained, ana a'.o 1. consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowl-
edged, does by these presents Con ey ~ad Warrant unto Trustee, its successors and assigns, the foilowing described Real Estate, situate,
l’éi‘}ﬁ and b:ing in the  Village of Winnetka County of ook and State
of Illinois, to wit: .

¢ Lot 4 {except that part lying South of a Lline drawn
. parallel with the Sovch line of the Norxth East 1/4
! 'of section 17, Townslip 42 North, Range 13, East of
' the Third Principal Merjdian, from a point in the -
. Easterly line of Lot 4 ciccsant 102,97 feet South
;from the Noxrth East corner of Lot 4, measured along
! - said Easterly line to a point /on the Westerly line
of Lot 4) in Tower Manor, beinc @ Subdivisiocn of that.
paxt of Block 12 lying Easterly of the Easterly line *
of Green Bay Road (except that pact-lying:North'of
.-, a line 233,0 feet North of and gurallel with the
"7 south,line of the North East 1/4 of flection 17,..,..
Township 42 North, Range 13, East of the Zhizd & &
Principal Meridian, and East of a line 24f 0 feet
East of and parallel with the West line i zaid™
North East 1/4) and (except that part takcn for' street
purposes) in Hubbard Estate Subdivision in’ i S
the North East 1/4 of Section 17, Township 42 North,
Range ‘13, East of the Third Principal Meridian,..n
Cook County, Illinois, vird ke

W

81 92 ¥2

.

B‘f .
B

WRAT

Hil

EEES
i =]

]
Jsiefis

-

g
T nrame

waearieg

waryeres

L

i dasr

Saliiz



s, he, es, e 3
s ted on the Premis
! ex Iedl K it being ur:iderstoad that the ggdg?
s Ty pledge 1t is timary edge on 5 arity wit e
t o Sectired hereby), Dparatys fixt res O?p svery kind apd
iti) e 8enerality of the fq ing, all shrubbery, shades and Awnings, Screens, storm
venetian blinds, “gag and electrie es, :}ztn , heaters, 3 balhmbs, sinks, abpanatas for sy,
water, ajr condx'uunmg, and eI apparatyg and equipment in or that may be placed any b
DPremises, (which are hereby understoof greed to be pa d parce] of 2 real estate and )
20d whether OF annexed op 1o, shall for the py Ses of this Trust Deed be deeme, - £onclusively 4, b
herebg and 2lss aif the SState, Tight, fitte and interest o Mortgagor of, in and to sajq es.
AVE TO HOLD P d&cn'b_cd Premises ynto tee, its syc
and {rusts heroin set forily hereby re), i

is: ‘rus;
orth, Ying all righs under ang by vi,
Of Hiinofs, ang all riflzt {0 retaipn POssession of tha Mo,
any the agreemen herein

breach

Tust
Trust Deed)

of any o

Contained,
ced consists of e

) VO, pages, The 2gTeements,
are Incorporateq herein B,
suecessors and assigns,

Witn

Y reference ang are hereby

prépared by
Teturneqg to:

nal Bank of Chicago_

Two First National Plaza

Illinois 6067¢

TOoperty afs,
nditiong aq

d Drovisiong appea;
made a parp hereof ang sé’all b

the day ang year first apy

Cessory 28
e

ereaftor thereuntc,
d l}Jmﬁtq thereof
.74 DProfits made

assigng forever, for 1 pu

d
f Homesteaq
eF any defaufy in the

€3, uses
Exemption Laws o;p‘;bc State
Payment of sajg in|

Ting op

e bindj

debtedness op after
Page 2 (the Teverse side of this
ing on the Mortgagor. their beirs,

814 9)1 12

T

security fop.

il




THE AGREEMENTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS REFERRED TO ON THE REVERSE IEREOF.
1L Mortgngnr agrees to pay each item of indebtedness secured hereby, wbm due, according to the terms hereof.
2 Mortgagor agreses,
(a) to aepthe mscsmgoodrepauandmah:aﬂnecusary 'Iacan
(b) tg restore or rcbmld promptly any building or improvement now or hemflcr on the premises which may become damaged or

tro;
gc) to mmply with all laws and municipal ordmanms with respmt to the premises and their use;
d) to keep the prcmxsax free from liens of and and from all other hcus, charges, or encumbrances prior
:o pe cng azhm?‘ty t ﬂ;x xlém(o) mf'sdx N f.eDeed to th t all ble times f £ inspection ;
€ 0 permif e ruseeor olcer{s) o e [ access to eprermsesa reasonable es OI'PI'&PPOSCSO
Ef; not to do, nor permit to be done upen the prcmnsa, anything that mxght. impair the value thercoi of the secarity oo:rv:yed fx:reby
Mortgagor further agrees that no substantial repairs or deling of th ises shall be unlau ‘the. written cons:nt of the
Trustee or the holder(s) of thn. Note shall first have been obtained and Mo or shall have dcpos:wd\w‘ th Truste&g sum” of- mum:y
sufficient in the judgement of Trustee or the holder(s) of the Note to pay in full the cost of such repairs og:rem !
hereby authorized to a;;ﬂly the money so deposited either during !he pmgress of such rcp:urs or. remod g, ol Gpon mmp
Yoo in payment of the cost thereof and of the reasonable fees of Trust . ¢ -d
3. Mortgagor agrees pay promptly, and before any penalty atm.chcs ‘all water rates, sewer charges, g:ne.ml B
assessments of any kind whxchymay be lzvxed, assessed, or unﬁosed upon the premises and to. dejxvzr to. Tnistes, upon l'eqt}:st,
satisfactory evidence of such payment. Mortgagor, to prevent defanlt eunder, will pay in full, under protest in thc manner - Provi d:d i
by law, any tax or assessment -which Moﬁgagor may desire to contest. .
4 Mo or agrees to maintain in force, at all times, fire and extended coverage insurance on the prumss at th:\:r full insurahle
o agrees to carry:such other hazard insurance as Trustee or the holder(s oi the Note may require from time to time,
S . : Saxd msumnce shail be carried 1 such companies as shall be sauskctorg to Trustee or. the s) of the Note and the policies evidencing.
: Lok the same with mortgage clauses (satisfactory to Trustee or the holder(s) of the Notc) a shall be deposited with Tnufcc. An
. . - appropriate renewal policy shall: be delivered to Trustee not later than ten days prior to the expmumn of any current policy. 7
. B . ’ ‘ 5. In addition to the monthly installments of prmclpal and interest payable under the terms of the Note, and to pmwde for the
R . : payment of real estate taxes and assessments required to be paid hereunder by Mortgagor, Mortgagor shall deposit with Trustes, on
s : . C ear’y monthly payment date, as:set forth in the Note, an amount equal to ‘oné-twelfth of the annual real estate taxes and assessments

K R s ¢ amated ‘rustee. In the event such deposit shall not be sufficient to pay such taxes and when due, Mc agrees
i B to fepait, on dem:md such adilitional amounts as may be required for that purpose.
P . s < Ujui default by the Mortgagor of an ent herein, Trustee or the holder(s) of thc Note may, but nced not, make an
.. ) B PR paymu' o; r.cform zu?y act h:rmnng required og ldortgagur in any form and manner deem: (ug and may'v, but need not, make fniy
g B | artial ayrients of principal or interest on_prior and co-ordinate encumbrances, if any, d or

- B : sett e any lier, encumbrances, siiit, title or claim thereof, or redeem from any tax sale or forfcxture affecting the premises, or, contest
. T any tax or al <-sment, Any. paym:nts made or advanced for any of the purposes herein authorized, and all expenses paid or incurred

N . P o in connechiun therewith, ion of Trustes, attomcys fces and any other . payments made by Trustee or
PR - v holder(s) of the N.te ‘o protect thc prumsm or the lien hereof, including all co cxspilm.ses in connection with (i) any proceeding,
. E e shall be a fparty cither'as plaintiff, claimant,

the

including pmbate gad bt o ptcy proceedings to which Trustee or holdcr;‘ 8) of the Not
or defendant, by re.-<a r. this Trust Deef or any indebtedness secured hereby, or (i) p of any suit,
R or the foreclosure here r, after accrual of snch right to foreclose, whether or not such suit i3 actually commenced, shall be so much
- additional indebtedness securs iixreby and shall become immediately due and paysble, without notice, and with interest thereon at eight
Lo percent per annum, In mald .g any payment herein authorized, Trustee, or the holder(s) of the Note shall be sole judges of the Icgahty
. i . and validity thereof, and of the amount mecessary to be paid in satisfaction thereof.
. . . - 7. With rspecl to any depatitool funds made by the Mortgagor with Trustee hereunder, it is zgrced as follows:
(a) Mortgagor shall not I cnt’tled to any imterest on any of such deposits,
(b) Such deposits shall be hel". b Trustee and shall not be subject to the direction or control of the Mortgagor,
(c) If a default occurs in any .t tie terms hereof, or of the Note, Trustee may, at its option, and shall, upon written direction
by the holder(s) of thie Ncte, rotv .thstandm;z the purpose for which said deposits were made, apply the same in reduction
G of said indebtedness or any Cib ¢ charges then accrued, or to accrue, secured by this Trust Deed.
ts 8. If default shall occur in rhe paymen of any monthly installment of principal and interest as provided in the Note; or in the
) T : payment of any other indebtednesy ansxﬁ ur dcr the Mote or this Trust Deed; or in the performance of any other agreement of Murtgagor
- B mntamcd in the Note or this Trust D: d sh2’, con'inue for a period of three days; then the followmg _provisions sthl apply:
. R Al:hsums secured hereby shall, at the optior of Trustee or the hold:r(s) of the Not te, due ]
- EIETEPE IR without noti
. R (b) Trustes, or the holdu‘(s) “of the Note wiy Lnitediately foreclose the lien of this Trust Deed. The court in which any pxﬁP’
ceedmg' is pending for that purpose may, it or e, or at any time thereafter, either before or after sale, withont nofice to
o Mortgagor, and withoat requiring bond, anl - ithLut regard to the solvency or insolvency of any person liable for paymed
H P 7 of the mdcbta‘lnejs secumd hereby, and withot . rez.rd to the then valne of the premises, or the occnpancy thereof as

! I for the benefit of {r.stee or the hnldcr(s of th: Note, th.h‘é)owcr to collect the rm@
xssus ana pmﬁts of the ‘premises, due and to leorine due, durning such foreclosure snit and full statutory period of -

any T e cecer ex out of such rents, issues and profits m collected, may pay—3

costs mcurred xn the manz.gunm! and operation of t+: v.enises, prior and co-ordinate hms, if , and taxes, asscssmmu,\l

water and other utilities and insurance, then due or th rea’ er accruing, and may make and pay or a.ny necessary nep:uxsm
to the premises, and may pay zll or any pert of the inaeb!:drass secured h:rcby or any dcﬁumcy
9. In any foreclosure of this Trust Deed, there shall be allowed cuid included in the decree for sale, to be paxd out of the mB, or
the proceeds of such sale,
(a) all principal and interest remaining unpaid and s d hereby,
. - (b) all other items advanced or paid by Trustee or the lmld:r(s) of ‘he Nate yursnant to this Trust Deed, with interest at eight
. - percent per annum from the date of advancement, and
- (c) all court costs, attorneys’ fees, appraiser's fees, expenditures for dorumiinry and expert ev:dence, stenographer’s charges,
publication costs, and costs (which may be estnnated as to items to be ane nded after entry of the decree} of procuring all
abstracts of title, title searches and examinations, title guaranty policies, Turr s rzmﬁ@t%and similar data with rapcct
. ] to title which Trustee or holder(s) of the Note may deem necessary in corecti”a with such foreclosure proceeding.
H o 10. The proceeds of any foreclosure sale of the prem:ses shaﬂ be distributed :\nd applir  i=the following order of priority: .
. First, on account of all costs and o the fucl iding all items enumerated herein; second,
all other items which, under the terms hereof, eonsmute additional sacured indebtedness, wwith “nterest thereon as herein prmndal-
third, all prmupal and interest remaining unpaid oa the Note; fourth, any surplus to Morfgzzo., their heirs, successors, or assigns.
: 11. No action for the enforcement of the lien, or of any provision hereof, shall be subject o any defenses which would not be
f good and available to the party interposing the same in an action at law upon the Note hereby secured.
: 12. This Trust Deed and the lien created herchy shall be released by Trustee upon full p gment (£ all i debtedness secured hn’cby
° the perf of the herein made by Mortgagosr, and the payment of the reaconable feet of Ty istea Trustes may exeen
and deliver such release to, and at the request of, any person who shall, "either befor: or after maturity b-.¢o’ produce and exhibit to
Trustee the Note and Trust D that all i hereby sectured has been paxg, which repres afa’ m: Trastee may accept
as true without inquiry and wher: Trustee has never executed a certificate on any instrument identifying the sar.e »s the Note described
herein, it may accept as the gennine Note any Note which may be presented acd which conforms in Substance <vith the description herein
contained of the Note and which purports to be executed by the makers thereof.
13. Tt is expressly agreed that neither Trustee, nor any of its agents or attorn nor the holder(s) of the WNote, chall incor pay
personal Hability on accouat of anything that it, he or they may do or omit to do under the provisions of this Trust ire .. ¢xcept in usc
of its, his or their own willful miscondact.
14. The agr herein ined, shall extend to and be binding upon Mortgagor and any and all s c!am..ng b thmugh
or undér Morigagor, the same as 3f they were in evi case named and expressed, and 21l the agreements E |¥|
jnmtly and sevemlly, and shall inure to the benefit of Trustee, its successors and assigns, and of the holder(s) of the Note.
. % herein_expressly provided to the contrary, no_remedy or right herein conferred npon or reserved to the Trustee, or
K to the holder s) of the Note is intended to be to the exclusion of any other remedy or right, but each and every such runedy or i
! be cumulative and shall be in addition o every other remedy or right given hereunder and now or hereafter existing. " No d
or omxss:on to exercise any remedy or right accruing on any default shall impair any such remedy or right, or shall be consl.rucd to be 2
H waiver of any such defanlt, or acquiescence therein, nor shall it affect any subsequent default of the same or a different nal erg
X st;r.:lhremedy or right may be exemlsed from fime to time and as often as may be deemed expedient by the Trustee or by the holder(
- 3 of the N
. : 16. The invalidity of any oue or more agreements, phrases, clauses, scntcuces or pavmimyhs of this Trust Dccd shall not affect the
' R A remaining portions of this Trust Deed, or any part thereof, and in case of any suah dxty. this Trust Deed shall be construed as
: if such invalid ag phrascs, or mragraphs had not
. )7 Trustec herein ma a:ium resign . or discharge itself of and from the trust hcrcby created b;y a rmgnzhoa in writing filed
. X in the office of the Reeo (or Registrar) of the County in which this instrument shall ve been recorded (or registered).
. = . . 18, In case of the resj Eauoa, inability or refosal to act of The First National Bank of Chica; as Trustee, at any time when
peE its action hereunder may uited by any person entitled theret: (hen the Chicago Txtle and. Trust Company shall be and it is
. : hercby appointed and made successor in trust to The First National Chicago, as Trustee under this Trust'Deed, with identical
- po;vers and auat}mnty, d'fmd the mle to said Mortgaged Property chall thefeupon beccme vested in such successor in trust for the uses
an pm‘poscs ) .




