UNSEEICIAL COPY,

CODK COUNTY, ILLIN

1 ED FOR thoagls
PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO -
MARIA T. ESPARZA . :
8700 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD 13 PH 151 94331615
MORTON GROVE, ILLINGIS 60053
DECEMBER 15, 1993

LOAN MODIFPICMTICN AGREEMENT

This-instrument is an Agreement among COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS,
Successol cno MANUFACTURERS AFFILIATED TRUST CCMPANY, as Trustee
under Trust ‘Agreement dated December 24, 1986, and known as its
Trust No. @20 ("Mortgagor"); Sol Hejifetz and Bella Heifetz, his
wife ("Beneficiaries'"); Sol Helferz and Bella Heifetz, his wife
("Guarantors"); ;and COMERICA BANK-ILLIMOIS, ("Lender").

RECITALS
A. Mortgagor is tho owner of the real estate described in
Exhibit A hereto ("Real Estate"), The only beneficiaries of
Mortgagor are Sol Helfet: und Bella Heifetz,

B, on June 10, 1990, Mortgagor executed and delivered to -
Lenader its Mortgage Note in the principal amount of $556,297.43 and
nmodified January 15, 1993 in the pcincipal amount of $5136,279.34 to
evidence a loan in that amount.

C. To secure payment of the HNoZe, the following documents
were executed and delivered:

1. A Mortgage, Assignmant of Leaszss & Security Agreement
recorded May 7, 1992 with the Recogger of Pecdr of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No. 92311466, and a mod . Tication recorded
March 25, 1993 with the Re€9rder of Deeds of Cook, Tounty Illinois,
as Document No. 43223086,” wharein Mortgagor mortguyed the Real
Estate to Lender.

2. An Assignment of Leases and Rents recorded luy 7, 1992
with the Recorger of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Uocument
No. 92311467, and a modification recorded March 25, 1993 with the
Recorder ,of Deeds of Cook County 1Illinois, as Document No.
93223087,/wherein Mortgagor assigned to Lender the rents and income
from the Real Estate.

gY9Ieevh

3. Security Agreement and Assignment - Interest in Land
Trust wherein Beneficjary collaterally assigned to Lender |ts
beneficial Interest in Mortgagor.

4. A Guaranty whereln Guarantors guaranteed the payment
of the Note.

B’?'." OO
Ul‘ L,;J:\J"wgg



e T T TR T TR s D TR

b i at

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

D. The Note is a Mortgsge Note in the amount of $556,297.43.
The Beneficiary has requested that Lender (a) reduce the current
interest rate under the Note to 7.0%; (b} amortize the Outstanding
principal amount of the Note over Two Hundred Twenty Seven (227)

months.

WHEREFORE, Mortgagor and Lender hereby agree to the following:

1. To evidence the new maturity, monthly principal
amortizati.on payments, and Prepayment Peralty, Mortgagor shall
deliver to.iLender at the execution and delivery of this Agreement
an Amended and Restated Mortgage Note (which is hereby incorporated
by reference and attached hereto as Exhibit "B¥) dated as of the
date hereof (the "Kestated Note"), payable to the order of Lender
in the principal amOunt of Five Hundred Twenty Three Thousand One
Hundred Forty Nine apd 18/100 Dollars ($5523,149.18) at the reduced
interest rate of 7.0% requiring monthly principal and interest
payments of Four Thousaiid One Hundred Sixty Three and 59/100
(54,163.59) commencing Janvary 15, 1994 and the Prepayment Penalty

rgads as follows:

On any interest payment dote under this Note, and upon five
(5) days written notlce to Bark, or at any time upon any
involuntary prepayment, Borrower may prepay this Note in whole or
in part upon payment of a premium ¢qual to the sum of the
discounted net present values of the inccrest payments that would
otherwise be payable on the principal amoyunt being prepaid, after
reducing each such interest payment by the.apount of interest that
would be payable on jits respective due date 17 ihe prircipal amount
being prepaid were re-invested at the Curreni Market Rate. For
these purpose, "Current Market Rate" shall mneen a per annum
reasonably determined by the Bank (based on ‘quotations from
established dealers) to be in effect at the prepayment date the
secondary market for the United States Treasury securities of a
comparable amount and with a comparable term to maturily as the
principal amount to be prepaid. The discount rate for *hc above
computation shall be the Current Market Rate. A certificave shall
be submitted by Bank to Borrower computing the prepayment premium
and shall be presumed correct absent manifest error.

2. Borrower shall continue to provide fcr monthly deposits of
real estate taxes and insurance to provide for tax and insurance
reserves at all times sufficient in amount to fully pay the real
estate taxes when due and an insurance reserve on the same basis to
pay the premiums for hazard, liability and extended coverage
insurance. The type and amount of insurance coverage shall be

subject to the approval of the Lender.

SIILEYE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

r

3. Except as modified in paragraph 1 above, and the Restated
tiote, all other Loan Documents remain in full force and effect
according to their terms.

4. Guarantors, jointly and severally, and unconditionally,
reaffirm their Guarantles of the obligation of Borrower to Lender
under the provisions of the Note and Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to
be exzcuted and delivered on ;'Z:E&gg(# /Y _, 1994,
RAVK - YLt §
COMERICA (PSR- @OMPANY— COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS

£y /A/ '7
as Trustee as afo esaid _ ' Lﬁ/?
By . V/ .
7251 w/»o

By: s r-u wwand [4 pran; n(t,u AL SR ST AN '_'" et !'t"\':;‘:}
AGTIOMIZED oFﬁ'csp bt g e S
TR -t ) . Y
Attest / IR . L ety
b, Y
bent - RN (O X 4
.ka » &A [ Z‘ -—) :'T'r ) . o . C. :’- c"c;
F A :,\, XVICS C’(//;-[CER setlal ) corsianl, ur.,;,m 2 .e.-e,’..-nl el e Tnsice b (e
Iatrusiat. EPEE

GUARANTOR/BENVEFICIARY GUARANTOR/BENEFICIARY

] ﬁt({ 6&/ z)}/

SOL HBIFETZ BELLA uz*¢ETz§7F>'

SYIITEEYG




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

BXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 TO 7, BOTH INCLUSIVE, LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE WEST 9.5 FEET
THEREOF) , TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED ALLEY, LYING EAST AND ADJOINING
SAID LOT 1, IN BLOCK 10, IM BELMONT GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISIOR OF
PART OF “‘H® NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST ©¢ THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERINIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECOZDED JUNE 18, 1913 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 5209764, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLIVOYS.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 3 TO 6, BOTH INCIUSIVE, IN RINECK AND BIRREN’S BELMONT AVENUE
ADDITION TO CHICAGO, 1M THE NORTH BAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 13-27-204-454-0060, AND 13-27-204-058-0000

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 4141 WEST BELMONT. CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641

SI9IEEVE




A R bl St b A LT .

a TR AR

I B

UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)55
COUNTY OF COOK )

The. undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
county aforesaid, does hereby certify that SOL HEIFETZ personally
known to. me to be the same person whose name {8 subascribed to the
foregoing ‘ioztrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged-that he signed and delivered the said instrument as
his own free and'voluntary act of the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

VEN under my' hand and Notarial Seal this /¢ day

of _iz.andzy_ 199%/,

OFFICIAL SEAL M

FLORENCE LIESE Notary Public
Notary Public, Stats of llinois
My Comerission Expires 1-4-00
STATE OF ILLINOIS }

185

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publiic in and fcr the State and
County aforesaid, does hareby certify, that BELIPHEIFFiE personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscriked to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in nerson and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said inst:iument as
her own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes tterein

set forth.
IVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this !/9'12( day
of %‘L‘“‘af , 1998 Y,
CGZ:zzZZQQggg;_qéZ§i;gL‘(
OFFICIAL SEAL Notdry Public
FLORENCE LIESE

Notary Public, State of fHinois

My Comnission Expires 1-4-98

it Laadh bt B el B T e L P L

SIJIEEVE




. e b i

l’JP\I(:)[::F:I(::Ilﬁﬁl-d(:;(:?la)\!r oo

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, do herohy certify that _MARIHA ANN BROOKINS

and NI YAt the

P e

e , and

. AUTHORIZED OFFICER
COMERICA W ag
Trustee as 2(cresaid, personally known to me to 3 pe‘:‘sona

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this dey in person and acknowiedged that they signed and
deiivered the sail instrument as their own frea and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustee, for the uses and
purposes therein set «<orth.

AUTHQRIZED Ol FICER respectively of

GIVEN under ®y hand and Fo:arial Seal this /U day of f '

1993,
/ //’ <
MBtaey Public /
/ ¥

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
CCUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, do hereby certify that_%_&m_
and e M Pres nt ana_ /T —

— _ Secretary, respectively, of Comelica Bank~
Illinois, personally known to me to be the same persons whors names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their own free and voluntary act as the iree and
voluntary act of said institution, for the uses and purposes

therein se forth.

% IVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this gg’{_ day of
‘z“‘“gf , 199N ¢,

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public

FLORENCE LIESE
Notary Public, State of Kinois
My Commission Expires 1-4-98

e o s ra-.+« = T

\
CINELYE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

"Jadé A NTHO"
’ XAmheol oo yaetH
CIVARHRNT TS = B |
L VR0 snigad sasakms) (4




S UNOFFICIAL-GORY 1 -

MAMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE NOTE

$.523.149. .08 __ : Morton Grove_ . Mo
. Decenmber 15 _ .19 93:

FOR VALUE RECEIVED. the undersgned Calerica Bank-11lipole, Successor to Mamnifocturers AMffiliated
g Inet Gmay, o Tantes U/T/A dotrd 12/24/06 afn/a Tiet No. 890 (-pagcnr) heraty promises wo pay k Ihe oider of
3 Somerice Bank-1liinois _— - (" Payee’), at s oces
-3 at. 8700 North Waukegan Road, Morton Grove, 1L 60053 e e orat
such other pghace as Payse may om txne I time dasignate, in the manner herenalar provided, the pincipal sum of _Elbve Hrcdoed
Y Twee Uoused One Hadred Ninety Rax ard 18/199 523, 149. 18) Dotars, in lawtul money of the Un1ed Statas of Amer ca.
1opethet with interest {“interest Rate™) rom the date of disbursement on the outstandng balance rom Lme 10 e as toliows.

Principal and Interest payable monthly at the rate of 7% per annusm in egual inntaliments
of Four Thousand . One Hunrdred Sixty Three and 59/100 ($4,163.59) dellars commencing on the
" 15th day of Jaraay, 1994 and on the 15th doay of each month thoreafter unti) this Mortgage
- Note is fully paisl, except that the final paywent of Principal and Interest if not sooner
% paid shall become asy on the 15th day of December, 1995, ‘The Principal and Interest
; provided herein is rapuuted on thae basis of a 227 month amctization.

interest shwd bo caloulzied hersunder on the basis of actual =3 In & month over & 300-day yeur. I the svent that the unpald principal
-3 balence ol this Mosigage Nots ["Note”) becaomes dJue end payad s on = 4xle other than the first day of a calendar month, a finsl payment of
interes! at the rate provided in thie Nole shall be due and peysble ¢ n su h date.
‘4 This Mote i secerad by & certain Mongage, Aseignment of Lease W Securlly Agreenent of sven dats herewith sxecuied by Maker
b ™Morigage™) which pertaing 10 certaln real wsiste located ot 1141 W. D=2lmont, Chicago, IL 60641

. —Cook ___ County, linois, and legally desctibed on Exhibd "2 o .a hed o the Morigage (“Reai Estete*), -ndis!udhus-a.r;d -
K by the other Loan and Security documents ("Loan Documents”) (es defines iv =3 Morigege) all of which documents bear even dale oy
9 hemswith, which are made a part harsof and which ace hersby incorporaied by v .ar snce. e -
; ooy
‘ firgert Propeyrmant Prowgon} a‘ h
o —8
= See attached Rider to Amarnxded and Restated Mortgega Note dalyd December 15, 1993 for N
Prepayment Penalty. a

L

N

¥ Maker fails (0 pay any msialiment or peyment of pnncipal or nleresl or other chargs due hergunder when due. of d af sy me
hereafier the nght 0 foreciose o2 exescisa the remedses avmsiable under the Morngage or other Loan Documents or 10 accelel ae this
Nole shall accrue 10 the Payee under any of the provisions conlned i Rus Note. the Morigege. O the olther Loan Documernts.
nchuding, without kenilaton, by resson of the Real Estale or any part thered! or any legal, squdable o benelicial ineresi tharen, boang
iouW.umw.mfoﬂ.m&mummuwm.dbwnhmdanypaﬂywmmanPam.aby
reason of Makor or any banehciary of Makes other than Payse, of by raason of Maker or any benehciary of Maker enterwg wito any
. contract or agreemant loc any ol the loregong, o+ f al any hme hateaher any oiner O0aiavll oecurs under tha Marigage. thes Nole.
Guaranty. it any. of thes Nole 0¢ any of the Loan Documents. and Maker Iails 10 cure the same withun the tme penod. # any, prowded for
cunng the same undes the larms ol the Mortgage of othear Loan Documents. then at the ophon and election of the Payee. and wathout
further NOBCE. race oF copcriundy o cure. the entre uUNpad Princpai batancy ouvtstanddng hateunder, logether with all mMerest accrued
- !herean, may be accelersisd and become wmmechaiely due and payable al the place ¢! payment atoresad
I in case the nght (0 accelerate this Note shall accrue by reason of any ol the events ol defauftreferred lo in the precechng paragraph,
mmdmhMbWMrmavMMMM&rMMeummLoan()ocumems_lfmpayeeshalhavethe
right and option, without iurther nobice., 10 iMpiemant. as of snd kom the date of defaull. the "Defauk Rate” (as herenalter defined] 1o the
. anlire principal Balance outstandng under the Nole and all accrued nteresl thereon. For purposes of s Note, the "Defsult Rate” shak
. De e prime rate plus 3ix [6%) percent (P + 8). The lerm primae ralte means tha prime commaercial rale of ihe Payee. such rate bewng
chenged rom Eme 10 bme as esiablished or announced by Payee. Prime does not mean the Iowest mteres! rale ofered by Payee om
B e 10 e

LN-NOTE 1290




194331612

UNOFFICIAL COPY -

Without limiting the foregoing, the Payee shall have the ophon in ke of o in ad0M0n 10 acceisralion and/or implemenung the Detau::
Rats and/or exercising any othar nght of remady. 10 requine that Maker shall pay the Payee a laly payment chaige aqual 1o five (5%}
percent for each doliar of any monthly payment not received within ten [10) days of when due io partially defray the addmonal expenses
incident to ths handling and processing of past due payments. The lofegowng lale paymanl charge shall apply indiwicualty 10 alf past
due payments and shali be subject 10 N0 Gasly pro rala adiustment or reduclion.

Twne s of the essence horeol

Maker, for nself and s suCCess0 3 and ass(ns, estales, hews, and personal roprassmalives. and 8ach Co-maker. andorser of
guaranior. if any, of this Nole, fot thew successors and assigns. 9sicias, hews, and parsonal represeniaitves. hareby lorever waive(s)
prosantment, protest and demanc, nolce of protest, demand, dishono and non-payment of tns NGte, and all Dthe! NONCES i
conneclion wih the delivery, acceplance. pariormance, detaull oc entorcemant of the payment ¢ this Note and waives and renounces
alirights ta the benaits of any siaiute of kmRakons and any MO BIONUM, APP!ASSMON, SX6MPLon and homeslsad law Now provided o
which may hereby be plowided by any fedaral of stale siatule or decisions, including but PO limied 10 exemplions provided by of
aliowed under the Bankrupicy Code, apainsi the enforcemant and coliection of the cbligations avicencad by this Note, and any and al
amendments, subsiautions, Bxtensions, rBNewAIS, iNCreases and Modifications hereol. Maker agrees 10 pay all costs and expensas of
caliection and eniforcamant of this Note whan incurred. inclucing Payese's attomeys' tees and legal and court costs, wncluchng any
incurted on appeal of in connaction with bankrupicy of ingolvency, whether or not Any Lawsuil Of proceading s ever hiac with respect
hereto. No extansions of time of the payment of this Nols or any nstatiment horeo! or any othar moddication, smendment or
lorbagrance made by agreemant with any person now or hereafier hable jor the paymen of thus Nole shalt operate o release,
cischarge, modily, changs of aflect the babidy of any co-maket, sndorsar. Quaranior of any Other Person with 1egard 1o fus Nole, edhad
n whols of W pan

No laiwra on i an of Payee or any holder horeol 10 exercise any ngh of remedy hsreundoer, whether batore o afier the
occurtence of a defar.c shall constitule a walver thareol, and no waives ol any past detaull shall constune a waiver of any future detaull
or of any other defautt. «o ‘ailute 10 acceierate the debl evidenced heraby by taason ol defaul haceunder, or acceplance of & pas: due
nstalimant. or idulgence granied from time 10 Ume shall be construed 10 be a waiver o the nghl 10 IMS! UPOR PIOMPI PayMBM
therealter o o tpose Y. L a'2ulMl Rate reiroactively of prospectively. of 10 impose isle paymsamni charges. ot shall be deemed o be &
ncvabon of this Note or as a ris iatement of the debl evidenced hereby or &5 a waiver of such nght of accelaration or any olher nght of
oa consirued SO as 1o preciuoe ‘ae xercise of any nght which the Payee or any hoider hereof may have, whethe: by the laws of the
state governng this Note. by agre«m inl, of otherwise. and nonse of the foregoing shall oparate 1o reieasa, Change 01 3Hect the kabiay of
Maker of any CoO-makaf, 8ndorser o guaranior 6f this Nota, and Maker and aach co-maker, sndorssr and guarankor horeby axpiessly
warnve the beneft of any slatute of rule ¢/ aw or equity wiuch wiuld Produce & rssull contrary 10 o it Conket with the Joregomg. This
Note may not be modihed or amended o2y . 2t Only by &n agreement in witing signed by the party againsi whom such agreement is
sought 10 be enloicad

The parties hereto mitend and bakeve that 8ich | rovision in this Note comports with all applicable local, siaws, and federal laws and
judicial decisions. However, f any provisions, ~r-Jision, or partion of any provision in thiz Nole is lound by a coun of competant
jurisccton Lo be in violahon of any applicable local sisle or federal Ordnance. SAkAe, law, OF ACMINISTAtvE Of JudCull GCIZIOnN . OF
pubkic policy, and it such court would declare such [0 o7, provision of provisions of this NOIe 10 be illegal. invald, untawiul, void or
unenforceabile as wirtlen, (han 15 the intan] of sl pArtes » 22240 that SuCH POrtion, Provision or Provisions shall be given Irce and sllect
fothe luiles! possibie extent that they are legal, vaid and (Onforraabie, and that the remaindes of this Note shall be construed as # such
#egal, invahd. uniawhd, void or uneniorcaable portion, provi( 4on | ¥ PrOVIsIons wens sevelable and not containad thersin, and thal the
nghis, obkgatons and mnierast ol the Maker and the holdes he 2of 1>~dar the remainder of this Note shall continue in full Jorce and eflect

All terms, conditions and agreements harein ars expersssly hmil(d ») that in no contingency of eveni whaisoevar, whather by raason of
advancemant of the proceeds hereol, acceleration of maturity of the ue »a principal balance hereol. or oiherwise, shall the amount paid or
agresd to be paid ta the holdors hersol far the ure, forbeasrence or detv it of the money Lo be advanced hereunder sxceed 1he highest
tawlul rate pennissbie unde: applicable laws. N, irom any drcumsiances & xisoeves, fulllimant of any piovision hareo! shall invoive
warscending the limit ol validity prescribed by law which a court ¢f competer : v dediction may desm applicable hereto, then paofactothe
obigation i be fullited shall be reduced to the imit of such validity, and it unds - any circumsiances the holder heraod shall ovn recoive as
inerets an amount which wouki excesd the highest lawlul rate, such amount whirii wwid be excesnsive intstest shall be applied 10 the
feduction of the unpaid principal balance dus hersunder and not 1o the payment ¢! inter.si.

This Note shall inure 10 the benefl of the Payoe and its successors and assigns 7.7~ shall be binding upon the UNCErsIENEd BNO PF.
SUCCes350rs and assigns. AS used horein, 1ha lerm “Payse”™ shall maan and INCILAe 1h § L ccessorns and Bssigns of the lemsihed payes
and the holde: or holders ol hss Nos from bime 10 bma. .

Maker acknowledges and agrees thal (i} this Note and the rights and obkgations ol al! s mes hareundes shall be governed by an
construed under the laws of the Slate of itknoss; (i) that the oblgation svidenced by this Mols is an sxempt ¥ansachon under the
Truth-an-Lending Act. 15 US.C Sec. 1601 el 36q. (%) thal ssmd obhgation constitules a “biriness ioan” wiuch comas within the
purnew of 1 Rev. Slal ch. 17, para 6404, Sec. 4{1}{c] (1981); and {iv]) thal the croCesds Of the I0ar avalencad by this Note wit not be
used lor the purchase of regisiered equdy securibes within the purview ol Regulation “G" issuec by .+ Board of Goverrors ol the
Fadaral Reserve System.

Tha obhgabons ol tho Maker ol this Note shall be direct and primary and when the context of CONsINCEor ol tha terms of thus NOW 30
require, all words usad in the singular heren shall be desmed 10 have boen used in thae pixal and tha I asculing shatl include the
ferminine and neuter This Note shall be the joinl and several obkgabon of ali makers, sureties. QUArAMOrSs And & orsets. and shai be
bindkng upon them and thew SUCCEsSSOrs AN assins

Thus Nole shall be governed by and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Ilinos.

Makor hareby HiSvOCaDly BQrees and CONSeNS Ana SuOmdAs IC the [uliSCLoN Of any cown O general jurisdiction in e State of
Whnois. tur furthar agrees that any agaton. actions or procoacngs will be Higated at the Payes’s 30l discrebon and election only in
couwrts having situs within the City of Chicago, State of illinois, in any United States District Coun located withun the State of Wnois
ncuding the Undad Statas Disinct Coun for the Nosthern District of inois, Eastern Drvision, if such court shall have junsdchon over
the subiect mahar, with respect 0 uny legal proceeding arising oul of or 1eiaied 1O thus Nole andt irevocably wiives any nght that may
oxist with respact 10 a8 jucy OF rury trial and right to ransfer of chanDs the venue.

BY SIGN'NG THIS NOTE, Maker accepts and agrees 10 the lerms and COvONants CONained in frus Nole




UNOFFICIAL:COPRY -

Land Trust Maker

This Nole is execuled by the undersigned, nol personally, but ar Truslee as aloressid. in the exercise of the power and
suthority conforred upon and vesied in it as such Trusien, and #t 2 expressly understood and agreed by Payee and by every
person now or hereafter holding this Note or ciaiming any right of securty hereundar that nothing herein or in the Mortgage shall
be construed as cresting any kabiiity on aaid Trustee personafy to pay said Nofe or any interest that may accrue thereon, or lo
perform any covenants, either expreas or implied, harein contained. but nothing in the proceding portions of this paragraph shah
it Payee’s :ight of recovery on this Note, the Mortgage and other Loan Documanis againsi and out of the Real Estate and other
collateral thereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of the Mortgage, nor in any way 4mil or allect the
personal liability of any co-signer, endorssr or guaranior of this Nole and othar Loan Documents.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED al Chicago, Hilinois as of this day of

—.19__

Comerica bank-Illinois, Successor to

: Mfilintedl st Oopeny. —
nct personally, but es Truslee
Trusi No. ____B90

<&
b
(]
S
o
-
wt

LM -LND TAST MAM 1000




- UNOFFICIAL COPY: s

RIDER TO AHENDED AND REBTATED

MORTGAGE NOTE DATED DECEMBER 13, 192943

PREPAYMENT PENALTY

Oon any interest payment date under this Note, and upon flve
(5) days written notice to Bank, or at any time upon any
involuntary prepayment, Borrower may prepay this Note in whole or
in part upon payment of a premium equal to the sum of the
discounted net present values of the interest payments that would
otherwise be payable on the principal amount being prepaid, after
reducing each such interest payment by the amount of interr:st that
would be payable on its respective due date if the principal amount
being prroaid were re-invested at the Current Market Rate. For
these purpcse, "Current Market Rate" shall mean a per annum
reasonably’ dctermined by the Bank (based on quaotations from
established “ralers) to be in effect at the prepayment date the
secondary markert for the Unlited States Treasury securities of a
comparable amoun!. and with a comparable term to maturity as the
principal amount. t« be prepald. The discount rate for the above
computation shall (b2 the Current Market Rate. A certificate shall
be submitted by Ba:k to Borrower computing the prepayment premium
and shall be presumed correct absent manifest error.

I L e Pl e A dame s o o

I R

e e e T




