E UNOFFICIAL COPY

Coher;, Cchen & Salk PC
630 Dundee Road
Nerthbrook, IL 60062

':;.

.. THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED

- BY:

g: Bennett L. Cohen, Esq. 97082123
.

L

DEPT-01 RECORDING $57.30 '

TE000] TRAN 8164 02/05/97 (3128100

19997 t RC »—-97-082123
{O0K COUNTY RECORDER

KECORDING, MAIL

- - -

LASALLE BANK ILLINOIS }
Attn: Jvs Chattoo/CLO/NC-828-00 » |
4747 \. DEMPLTER STRZET |
SKORIE, IL 60075 |

~

YIZTR LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Fifth Loan Modification Agreement (this “Agreement®) is
entered intoc as of the 15%th day of December, 1996 by and between
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK A7 TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, Successor
Trusctee to Comerica Bank-illinois, successor tc Manufacturers
Affiliated Trust Company, as' Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
December 24, 1986 and known as ‘Trust Number 8%0 (the "Mortgagor®),

with a mailing address at 1048 (Lake Street, Qak Park, Illinoi

60301, and LASALLE BANRK ILLINOIS, f/k/a Comerica Bank-Illinois,

f/k/a Affiliated Bank, successor ~_in interest by merger to
Affiliated Bank/North Shore National® /(the *Mortgagee"), with a Z’

mailing address at 4747 West Dempster Screet, Skoki Anois )
60076. S otey 750

Loan®) to Mortgagor evidenced by Mortgagor’'s Mortgage Note dated
June 10, 1990 in the principal amount of $556,297.43, payable to
the order of Mortgagee in installments and with interest as therein
described, with a final payment of the entire remainiac principal
and interest due on December 15, 2012 (the "Mortgage Nete“); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee made a $556,297.43 mortgage ‘can (the "Mortgage” {?;

WHEREAS, the payment and performance of the Mortgage Note, the
Mortgage and Assignment (as such terms are defired below! and
:alated loan documents were uncoaditionally gquaranteed, jointly and
severally by Sol Heifetz and Bella Heifetz (collectively, the
"Guarantors"), the sole beneficiaries of Mortgagor; and

WHEREAS, to secure payment of the loan evidenced hv the Mortgage
Note (irzcluding all extensions, renewals, wmcdifications and
refinancings thereof), Mortgagor executed a certain Mortgage,
Asgsignmen:. of Leases & Security Agreement dated June 10, 1930 (the
"Mortgage") wmortgaging, granting and coaveying to Mortgagee the
real estate described in Bxhibit A attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, being situated in the City of Chlcago, in the
County of Ccok, and State of Illinois {(the "Premisess"):

%ﬁ@ @9- /Y
ffffff e




L4

~a




RUE AT WA ST} AlgR TS Mo

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgage was recorded on February 13, 19%1, in the
office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as
Document No. 91069010; and

WHEREAS, the Mortgage Loan and Mortgage have been modified from
time to time purswant to modification agreements dated as of
January 15, 1993, February 14, 1994, December 15, 1995 and June 15,
1996, which wvere recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County as Documents No. 93223086, 94331615, 96142527 and
96644834, resgpectively; and

WHEREAS, the Mortgage Loan is also secured by, among other
documents, an Assignment of Lease, Rents and Profits dated as of
June 10,199C¢ executed by Mortgagor, recordea: Pebruary 13, 1991 in
the office of the Recorder of Deed of Cook County as Document No.

91069011 (zhe "Assignment®); and

WHEREAS, pursuaat to the terms of the last aforesaid modification
agreement dated Juce 15, 1996, the Mortgage Loan is evidenced by
that certain Fourch Amended and Restated Mortgage Note dated June
15, 1995 in the - principal sum of $491,638.02, executed by
Mortgagor, and payabls to the order cf Mortgagee in installments of
principal and interest ‘as therein described, with a final nayment
of the entire remaining piincipal and interest due on December 15,
1896 (the "Amended and Reslated Mortgage Ncte'): and

WHEREARS, Mortgagee has also extendsd a $100,000.00 line of credit
(the *Line of Credit Loan") te Guarantors and Avee Heifetz,
evidenced by a Master Revoiving N¥ote dated August 9, 1996 ir the
principal sum of $100,000.00, exelu:ted by Guarantors and Avee
Heifetz, payable to the order of Morcgagee on December 15, 1996,
together with interest pavable monthly a8 therein described (the
*Line of Credit Note"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Guarantors have requazted that Mortgagee
extend the maturity date of the Mortgage Lcan- znd Line of Credit
Loan to March 15, 1997, and Mortgagee has consented to such
extensions, on condition that (i) the Mortgage and -Assignment be
modified to secure, in addition to thne Mortgage Loon. ‘the Lipe of

‘Credit Loan, and (ii) Mortgagor and Guarantors executs oud deliver

this Agreement, together with such other documents and instruments
required by Mortgagee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and
valuable congideraticn, Mortgagor and Mcrtgagee hereby agree that
the Mortgage, the Assignment and the Amended and Restated Mortgage
Note shall be and are h«reby modified and amended as follows:

1. The capitalized terms used herein without definition shall
have the same meaning herein as such terms have in the Mortgage.

2. The Amended and Restated Mortgage Note is hereby modified as
follows:

A. Effective the date hereof, the unpaid principal balance
of the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note in the
principal sum of Four Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand

2

CZTIT30LE




Wm

UNOFFICIAL COPY




.

b,

VAL IR AP IR g

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Eight Hundred Fifty Three and 76/100 ($487,853.76)
Dollars and interest thereon shall be payable as follows:

Two (2) successive monthly installments of principal and
interest in the sum of Four Thousand Seven Hundred
Fifteen and no/l00 (§4,715.00) Dollars each, due on
January 15, 1997 and February 15, 1997, followed by a
final balloon payment cf the entire remaining unpaid
principal and interest due on March 15, 1997 (the
*Maturity Date").

B. Interest shall be payable monthly on the unpaid principal
balance of the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note
calculated at the fixed rate of eight and eight-tenths
percent (8.8%) per annum. Interest after the Maturity
LUate or an event of default as described in the aAmended
and ‘estated Mortgage Note, shall be calculated at the
Defau’c Rate (as dafined in the Amended and Restated
Mortgage Yote, the terms of which are incorpcrated
herein by zeferennal.

3. The Mortgage, Assignment and all other loan documents
heretofore executed in ccanection with the loan evidenced by the
Amended and Restated Mortgeye Note (all of the foregoing, together
with the Amended and Resisred Mortgage Note, shall hereafter
collectively be referred to ar the *"Loan Documents"), shall be
deemed modified to reflect the extensicn of the Amended and
Restated Mortgage Note contained i Section 2 above.

4. The Mortgage is hereby further amended as foliows:

(2) The term *"Mortgage Note" as used 'in the Mortgage, shall
hereafter mean that certain Fourth Amended ‘and Restated Mortgage
Note dated June 15, 1996 in the principal ‘sum of $491,638.02,
executed by Mortgagor, and payable to the ord2r of Mortgagee in
installments of principal and interest as therein described, with a
final payment of the entire remaining principal and iznterest due on
March 15, 1997.

(b) The Mortgage is hereby amended to include the  following
additional provision: "This Mortgage shall secure, in aadi:-ion to
the Mortgage Note and all other indebtedness and obligations
described herein, the repayment of that certain Master Revolving
Note dated RAugust 9, 1995 (as medified) in the principal sum of
$100,000.00 (the "Line of Credit Note®), executed by Sol Heifetz,
Bella Heifetz and Avee Heifetz, payable to the order of Mortgagee
on March 15, 1997, together with interest payable monthly as
therein described, and all extensions, renewals, medifications and
refinancings thereof or therets.®

(c) Section 13{(A}{ii} of the Mortgage is amended to insert the
words "or Line of Credit Note®" after the words “"Mortgage Note".

{d} Where appropriate, all other references in the Mcrtgage to the
indebtedness gecured by the Mortgage, shall be deemed amended to
include the loan evidenced by the Line of Credit Note, and all

3

3046

7 B




UNOFFICIAL COPY ~ : -




-

v

IR BINN TR XTI

UNOFFICIAL COPY

extensions, renewals, modificaticns and refinancings thereof or
thereto. .

S. The Assignment is hereby further amended as follows:

(a) The Assignment is hereby amended to include the following
additional provision: "This Assignment shall secure, in addition to
the Note and all otner indebtedness and obligations described
herein, the repayment of that certain Master Revoiving Note dated
August 9, 1996 (as modified) in the principal sum of $100,000.00
(the "Line of Credit Note"), executed by Sol Heifetz, Bella Heifetz
and Avee Heifetz, payable to the order of Assignee on March 15,
1397, together with interest payable monthly as therein described,
and all  extensions, renewals, modifications and refinancings
thereof oi thereto."

(b} Where <«ypropriate, all other references in the Assignment to
the indebtedness secured by the Assignment, shall be deemed amended
to include the ic¢an evidenced by the Line of Credit Note, and all
extensions, renewils, modifications and refinancings thereof or
thereto.

6. Mortgagor covenantfs to Mortgagee and agrees to pay the balance
of the indebtedness eviderced by the Amended and Restated Mortgage
Note, as modified by this-Asreement, and to perform the covenants
contained in the Mortgage. Mortgagor acknowledges that it has no
defenses, claims or setoffs ayaingt the enforcement by Mortgagee of
the obligations and liabilities of the Mortgagor uuder the Loan
Documents.

7. Mortgagor acknowledges and avre:ss that the Mortgage and
Aszsignment, as amended hereby, shail /remain in full force and
effect, and that the Premises are and shsli remain subject to the
lien granted and provided for by the Mortgage and Assignment, as
amended hereby, for the benefit and security of all obligations and
indebtedness set forth in the Mortgage and Aessjdnment, as modified
hereby, including, without limitation, the indabtedness evidenced
by the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note and Line of Credit Note.

Without limiting the foregoing. the Mortgagor hereby sjrees that,
notwithstanding the execution ard4 delivery hereof: (i} all rights
and remedies of the Mortgagee under the Mortgage, the Ara gnment,
the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note and all other Loan
Documents, (ii) all obligations and indebtedness of the Mortgagor
thereunder, and (iii) the lien granted and provided for thereby are
and as amended hereby shall remain in full force and effect for the
benefit and security of all obligations and irndebtedness of the
Mortgagor thereunder, including, without limitation, the
indebtedness evidenced by thc Amended and Restated Mortgage Note,
as modified hereby (ard in addition thereto, the indebtedness
evidenced by the Line of Credit Note), it being specifically
understood and agreed that thia Agreement shall constitute and be
an acknowledgment and continuaticn of the righcs, remedies, and
lien in favor of the Mortgagee, and the obligations and
indebtedness of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee, which exist under
the Loai: Deccuments, as amended hereby, each and all of which are
and shall remain applicable to the Premises.

4

C21U6046




UNOFFICIAL COPY




T pft e

ENT T Y I3 AX

+

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Amendment corniirms and assures a continuing lien against the
Premises heretciore granted in favor of the Mortgagee under the
Mortgage, and nothing contained herein shall ir any manner impair
the priority of such lien.

8. Nothing contained in this Agreement shall in any manner impair
the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note, the Mortgage or Assignment,
as mzdified, or the first lier created by the Mortgage, or any
other Loan Documents, or alter, waive, vary or affect any promise,
agreement, covenant or condition racited in any of the foregoing
documents, except as expressly provided ip this RAgreement, or

affect or impair any rights, powers, or remedies of Mortgages under
any of the foregoing documents.

9. In order to induce the Mortgagee to enter into this Agreement,
and to exterd) the maturity date of the Mortgage Loan and Line of
Credit Leoan as aforesaid, the Mortgager hereby represents and
warrants to the ¥ortgagee that as of the date hereof, each of the
representations an® warranties set forth in the loan Documents as
amended hereby are “iue and correct and the Mortgagor is in full
compliance with all” of the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents as amended hecehy and no event of default as defined in
the Lcan Documents as anesrded hereby, or any other event which with
the lapse of time, the giving cof notice or both would constitute
such an event of default, haa occurred and is continuing.

10. Except as specificaliy ameided and ncdified hereby, all of the
terms and conditions of the Loan ccuments shall stand and rewain

unchanged and in fuil force and effzet. This instrument shall be
construed and governed by and in accerdance with the laws of the

State of Illinois.

11. This Agreement shall be binding upon Merigagor, its successors
and assgigns, and shall inmire to the benefit of the HMortgagee, its
successors and assigns.

IN wITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have executed this
Fifth Loan Modification Agreement as of the day anc year first
above written.

MORTGAGOR : MORTGAGEE:
BRMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND LASALLE BANK ILLINOIS
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
not personally, but eolely as /
Trustec as aforesaid By: o ,
P
7 Title: ;

. R . ; ' z :

oY 4 _'lé: d no:‘p:qrggnr;?lybsu?gscte:yasTmﬂ‘-‘e in the ee:ae.lase“ of
TRUST QEACER wer and authorty coricnied upan 2 v R R

: - ‘ g?uqtee. I is expressly uncarslocd and agf A

Title: erranties, indamnities, representat.ens. covenams. v =

Ak od acreaments hergin made on the pan
?:JS'E‘S\:.‘ :re un?.‘er:aken by it solely -:'.t'_:'ts capacﬂyraﬂ-.n - -
-4 not persona’ly. No personal fials 1ty o persoﬁ.;. e
E dity is assumed dy Of ghail at any tam? beda:sj g -
Reaic against the Truslee Of accourt o° & :

.. "o ,r?xesemahon.oovonah!.mdemkh., o g
uu,.% tustae in this instrument.

CZTLLE




P TR NS - e
UNOFFICIAL COPY

T T T T T TR I TR o




N

LR St AL I S TN T & P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GUARANTOURS® COWGENT AND REAFFIRMATION

Purgsuant to that certain Guaranty of Ncte and Mortgage dated
January 15, 1993 (the ®"Guaranty"), the undersigned guarantors (the
“Guarantors®") have each Jjointly and severally guaranteed to
¥ortgagee the payment and performance of the loan now evidenced by
the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note (as defined in the foregoing
Fifth Loan Modification Agreement (the "Mcdification").

To induce Mortgagee to c¢riend the maturity date of the Amended and
Restated Mortgage Note on the terms set forth in the Modification
{hereaftsy, the ‘*loan Extension"}, Guarantors hereby: ({a)
irrevocabiy consent to all of the terms of the Modification and to
Mortgagor's . execution, delivery and performance of the
Modificatior, '‘and (b) represent and warrant to the Mortgagee with
the intent that the Mortgagee rely thereon, as follows:

1. The Guaranty is in full force and effect and is binding and
enforceable against <(he Guarantors ia accordance with its terms;

2. The liability ©f «che¢ Guarantors to the Mortgagee under the
Guaranty shall in no way be affected, modified, altered, or
discharged in any fashicn 'y the Loan Extensicn or by Mortgagor‘'s
execution and delivery of th¢ Modification or any other documents
in connection therewith.

3. The Guarantors bereby restate and reaffirm all terms and
provisions of the Guaranty as if sec faorth in full herein; and

4, The Guarantors 4o not possess any <claims, defenses, offsets,
or counterclaime against the enforcement ¢t the Guaranty as of the
date herecf, and any and all such claims, ‘defensea, offsets angd
counterclaims, whether known or unknown, arce . forever waived and
released, and the Guarantors are unconditionally liable, jointly
and severally, under the Guaranty for the payment and performancs
of the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note - ard 2l]l other
indebtedness owed by Mortgagor to the Mortgagee in accordance with
the terms of the Guaranty.

Lated: December 15, 1996.

/_———‘-‘ hY / ) A

7 - ! ._::[I'{'-'/'! :///:A/ﬂf

S0l Heiletz Bella Heifetz é%?~'
Individually Individually

A RN T A S




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Y ?.-trt!l“f_lr.ﬁ*u- |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MORTGAGOR’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

! SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, , a Notary Publ:< in apd for the
said County, in the State aforesaid, DO  CERTIFY that
Eileen £ Weary . the _Trust oflicex of

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing inetrument as such officer, appeared before me this day
in perscit and acknowledged that he or she asigned and delivered the
said instrument as his or her own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee as aicresaid, for tihe uses and purposes therein set forth.

%iven under wmy  hand and notarial seal this oS day of

Acnahr , 1637,
= AALALAAAALLS
"Or e ICIAL SEAL -~
BR'ANT HOSEY l
NOQTARY PLRLIC STATE OF |

Commssn '.'v?res 10159

Notary Public g

MORTGAGEE'S ACTMOWLEDGMENT

¥y Commigsion expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 8S.
COONTY OF COOK )
I, \ul'l".{,( '-‘/ £.].< A , & Notary #uslic in and for the
aid County, in. the Stace gqrgnid. DC . CERTIFY that
TEAR Sleowstts |, J of LasSalle

Iliinois, personally known to oe to be the saie rarscn whose
name is subacribed to the foregoing instrument as avch officer,
avpeared before me this day in person and acknowledyed' that he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his own (ree and
veluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under wmy hend and nou{ia.l seal is (é day of
(ﬁ' Lot A o 199%. ‘
. . “

My Commission

R4S

A ¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




LAY

-

e iahl o3 BT sTI0 NIFIPEO

A W er d and tarial
! A ].993l r\_

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GUARANTORS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY C‘Fhaiﬁ
[4;)%7/‘/(./ , & Notary Public in and for the

Bald County, in the State atoresaid, DO CERTIFY that Sol Heifetz
and Bella Heifetz, personally known to me tc be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act,

for :h; ases and purposes therein get fortl;/
his _L;E' day of

My Commission expir¢s.
CTTICAL §:AL

NOT L Y.L“UCS!‘A‘:.’F"JW
MY CCIMISSION EXP 110000

*heifmgtm®

CEIER0LG



UNOFFICIAL COPY




i UNOFEICIAL COPY

L ]
FuCls

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

‘

4

A

S

2
FARCEL L°
LoTs 1 N BOTH INCLUSIVE, 1oT 8 (EXCEFT THE WEST 9.5 FEET
THEREOF) + v 2ETHER WITH THE VACATED ALLEY, LYING EAST AND ADJOINING
gATD LOT 1. 1% BLOCK 10, 1 BELMONT GARDENS, BEING A pIVTSION

TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, E

TRE TRIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 70 THE PLAT
1913 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 5209764, 1IN COOK

CK AND BIRREN’S BELMONT AVENUE

3 T0 6, BOTH INCLUS(?E, IN FINE AN
5. IN Tuk NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 27,

LoT
ADDITION TO CHICAGY,
RANGE 13, FaST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

gscreet Address: 4141 west gelmont, chicago, 11, 60641

P.1.K.: 13-21-204-056’0000 and 13—2’-204-038-0000

¢z L8046







